

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008 PRESENT: Dr.P.SHYAM PRASAD, MS, M.Ch

Proc. No. 803/A1/Ph.D/08-19

Dt.06-10-2022

- Sub : Dr.NTR UHS Academic Granting Continuation of Recognition for Ph.D. Courses in various specialties for the academic year 2022-23 at Narayana Medical College, Nellore – Orders – Issued – Reg.
 - Ref : 1. Letter No.NMC/Acad./Ph.D/2022-23, Dt.02-09-2022 of the Dean, Narayana Medical College, Nellore.
 - 2. Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, Dt.06-10-2022.

ORDER:

As per the orders of the Vice-Chancellor, the **Continuation of Recognition** for the following Departments at **Narayana Medical College**, **Nellore** is granted to conduct Ph.D Courses for the academic year 2022-23 :

* * * * *

1) Anatomy	2) Physiology	3) Biochemistry
4) Pharmacology	5) Pathology	6) Microbiology

The Institution should strictly abide by the Rules & Regulations governing the Ph.D. courses offered by this University. The University has every right to amend the Rules & Regulations covering Ph.D. courses.

The University has the right to withdraw the Proceedings of Recognition of the Center / Department at any time without any prior notice, if the prescribed regulations and standards for conducting Ph.D. courses are not followed or maintained at the Center.

Further, the Principal, Narayana Medical College, Nellore is informed to pay the recognition fee for every academic year in time as per the Academic Calendar of the University failing which the recognition of Ph.D. center will be cancelled without any prior notice.

// BY ORDER //

Sd/- REGISTRAR(FAC)

// ATTESTED //

offiction JOINT REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC)

To The Dean,

Narayana Medical College, Chintareddy Palem, Nellore – 524 002.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr.NTR UHS, Vijayawada. Copy to the Joint Registrar (Admissions), Dr.NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

· root sour